Administrator will correspond with Entrants about the determination of the winner other than as 
expressly provided in these Rules.   

5. AT LEAST ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY (170) SCHOLARSHIPS: At least One Hundred 

and Seventy (170) Scholarship Winners will receive up to a Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollar 
scholarship ($2,500.00) each. Scholarship awards are for post-secondary study only, not renewable, 
and are payable in a single disbursement to the Winner’s post-secondary educational institution to 
cover the cost of qualified tuition, fees, books and supplies (“Cost of Attendance”).